

EXHIBIT A

SUNRISE GLEN - BILL OF SALE

4/22/2020

SANITARY SEWER

<u>ITEM DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>QTY</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>RATE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>
8" PVC Sewer	878	LF	\$35.71	\$31,353.38
48" Manhole, Type 1	7	EA	\$3,215.88	\$22,511.16
			<u>SUBTOTAL</u>	<u>\$53,864.54</u>

WATER

<u>ITEM DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>QTY</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>RATE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>
8" CL 52 Ductile Iron Mainline	813	LF	\$40.29	\$32,755.77
Fire Hydrant Assembly	2	EA	\$5,474.57	\$10,949.14
1" Air Vac	2	EA	\$4,062.76	\$8,125.52
2" Blow Off	2	EA	\$3,550.11	\$7,100.22
3/4" Water Single Service	9	EA	\$1,347.13	\$12,124.17
1" Water Single Service	10	EA	\$1,347.00	\$13,470.00
1" Water Irrigation Service	1	EA	\$1,346.11	\$1,346.11
			<u>SUBTOTAL</u>	<u>\$85,870.93</u>

ROADWAY PAVING

<u>ITEM DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>QTY</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>RATE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>
6" Crushed Rock	1150	TON	\$40.51	\$46,586.50
4" - 1/2" HMA Asphalt	3430	SY	\$29.24	\$100,293.20
Vertical Curb and Gutter	1775	LF	\$28.92	\$51,333.00
Curb Cut Inlets	20	EA	\$440.16	\$8,803.20
Monuments	8	EA	\$532.18	\$4,257.44
			<u>SUBTOTAL</u>	<u>\$211,273.34</u>
			<u>TOTAL</u>	<u>\$351,008.81</u>